REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD22103*

operation sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Guaranteed
Temperature Package Package
Model/Grade Range Description Option
AD22103KT 0°C to +100°C TO-92 TO-92
AD22103KR 0°C to +100°C SOIC SO-8
AD22103KChips* +25°C N/A N/A
*Minimum purchase quantities of 100 pieces for all chip orders.
PIN DESCRIPTION
Mnemonic Function
VS Power Supply Input
VO Device Output
GND Ground Pin Must Be Connected to 0 V
NC No Connect
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
TO-92
AD22103
BOTTOM VIEW
(Not to Scale)
PIN 1PIN 2PIN 3
GND VO VS
SOIC
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
NC = NO CONNECT
AD22103
VS
NC
NC
NC
NC
VO
NC
GND
τ
–
 S
ec
FLOW RATE – CFM
18
2
14
8
6
4
12
10
0 1200400 800
T (SOIC)
T (TO-92)
Figure 2. Thermal Response vs. Air Flow Rate
θ J
A
 –
 °
C
/W
(SOIC)
 (TO-92)
FLOW RATE – CFM
250
50